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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 11

AN ACTtoamend 823.20(1), 945.01 (4) (am) and 968.13 (1) (a); &mdreate 945.095 and 945.13 of the statutes;
relating to: the interstate transportation of gambling devices int@8&tur BayManitowoc, Marinette, Superior and
La Crosse, Wsconsin, and exempting certain persons in the business of shipbuilding from laws prohibiting certain
gamblingactivities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in this state in a locality where the use or possessidhneof
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: gamblingdevices on the vessel is lawful.
(b) The person performs the work on the vetiza
is equipped with the gambling devices at a shipbuilding
businesghat is located in StgeonBay or Manitowoc,
Marinette,Superior or La Crosse, ig¢onsin.
(c) The person registers with the U.S. attorney gener
d al, pursuant td5 USC 173 and specifies in that regis
to read: trationthat the person is in the business of installing and

945.01(4) (am) “Gambling place” does not include removinggambling devices, as defined]jﬁ USsC 171
aplace where bingo or a fifis conducted under ch. 563, (8),aspart of the process of performing work on vessels
where a lottery is conducted under ch. 66here arace  Orderedvy a customewho shall use or possess the vessel
is conductedinder ch. 562 and does not include a-gam ©Outsideof thisstate in a locality where the use or posses
bling vessel that is in the process of construction, deliv Sionof the gambling devices on the vessel is lawful.
ery, conversion or repair by a shipbuilding business that ~ (d) The person provides the gaming commission,
complieswith s. 945.095 prior to the importation of the gambling devices ittie

SECTION 3. 945.095 of the statutes is created to read: State,all records that account for the gamblaheyices,

945.095Shipbuilding business.(1) Notwithstand includingthe identification number féfed to each gam
ing ss. 945.03, 945.04 and 945.05, a person caay bling device by the manufactureand that identify the
struct,deliver, convert or repaia vessel that is equipped locationwhere the gambling devices wiile stored prior
with gambling devices if all ahe following conditions  to the installation of the gambling devioes the vessel.
are satisfied: (e) The person stores the gambling devicess# a

(a) The work performed on the vessebrdered by  curedwarehouse facility and permits any person autho
a customemho shall use or possess the vessel outside ofrized to enforce the gambling laws under s. 1653&0

SectioN 1. 823.20 (1) of the statutes is amended to
read:

823.20(1) Any gambling place, as defined in s.
945.01(4) (a),is a public nuisance and may be proceeded
againstunder this chapter

SecTioN 2. 945.01 (4) (am) of the statutes is amende

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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inspectthe facility where the gambling devices are stored doesnot satisfy all of the conditions undsub. (1), the

andany records relating to the gambling devices. personis subject to ss. 945.03, 945.04 and 945.05.

(f) If the person removes used gambling devicen SecTIioN 4. 945.13 of the statutes éseated to read:
avessel, the persahall provide the gaming commission 945.13 Interstate transportation of gambling de-
with an inventory of the used gambling devices prior to vices. Pursuant to the authority granted the statksin
their removal from the vessel. Theventory shall in USC 1172 which makes unlawful the transportation of
cludethe identification number fafed to each gambling  anygambling device to any place in a state or a pesses
deviceby the manufacturer sion of the United States fromny place outside of the

(g) The person submits documentation to the gaming stateor the possession, this state exemptsggtur Bay
commissionno later thar80 days after the date of deliv  andManitowoc, Marinette, Superior and La Crodsfs-
ery, that the vessel equipped with gambling devices hasconsin,from the application 015 USC 172
beendelivered to the customer who ordered the vpark SecTioN 5. 968.13 (1) (a) of thetatutes is amended
formedon the vessel. toread:

(h) The person does not sell a gambling deviceto any  968.131) (a) Contraband, which includes without i
otherperson except to a customer who shall use or pos mitation because of enumeratidaottery tickets, gam
sesghe gambling device outside of this state in a locality bling machines or other gambling devices, lewd, obscene
wherethe use or possession of the gambling deidce or indecent written mattepictures, sound recordings
lawful. If a person sella gambling device to such a eus motion picture films, foged money or written instru
tomer,the person shall submit documentation to the-gam mentsand theools, dies, machines or materials for mak
ing commission, no later than 30 days after the date-of de ing them, and controlled substances, as defined in s.
livery, that the gambling device has been delivered to the161.01(4), and the implements for smoking or injecting
customer. them. Gambling machines or other gamblidgvices

(2) If any person who constructs, delivers, converts possesselly a shipbuilding business that compleith
or repairs a vessel that is equipped with gambling devicess. 945.095 are not subject to this section.
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